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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY
Academic Session 2021-22

IQAC conducted SSS for the academic session 2021-22. For students online
feedback form (Google form) as per the NAAC format.

Finally under the guidance of Principal, the IQAC Committee made
recommendations and pledged sincere efforts to make the required changes for
improvement of the Institution.

84% of Syllabus was completed.

Sufficient courses for under-graduation and post-graduation are run by the college.
Well qualified teachers were found quite efficient and eligible in their teaching and
students-coping abilities.

Regular classes and assignment session in the class were stated very useful.
Extra-curricular and co-curricular activities were appreciated.

Time table and the classes sync in a well organised manner.

Provision of hand-written notes and printed hand-outs was started as the useful
element of learning.

Friendly and healthy atmosphere of the campus was appreciated.

More of the career-oriented courses and campus placement drives were suggested.
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2,013 responses

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? |_D Copy

@ 85 to 100%

@ 70 to 84%

® 5510 69%

) @ 3010 54%
> — | @ Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? |D Copy

2,013 responses

2,013 responses

@ Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily
@ Poorly

@ |ndifferently

‘ ,//‘- @ Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? LD Copy
@ Always effective
@ Sometimes effective
@ Just satisfactorily
A @ Generally ineffective
gl @ Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as |_|:| Copy

2,013 responses

2,013 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

® Fair

@ Poor

(SN
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. |_D Copy

2,013 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

@ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? LD Copy

2,013 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally / Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student |_|:| Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

2,013 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you |_|:| Copy
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

2,013 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10HT6MuQTPToZclZlyPF 1LrzSYq7G3sp5UCI1Fe3_1h8/viewanalytics
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

2,013 responses

@ Strongly agree
44.8% ® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree
10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally / Sometimes
@ Rarely
4 @ Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to

you.
@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally / Sometimes
) ® Rarely
Z @ | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and

applications.
@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally / Sometimes
® Rarely
,4)—4 @ Never

2,013 responses

2,013 responses

2,013 responses
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

providing right level of challenges.

2,013 responses

0

® Fully

@ Reasonably
© Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to

overcome them.

2,013 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually

@ Occasionally / Sometimes

® Rarely
@ Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process.

2,013 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

2,013 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10HT6MuQTPToZclZlyPF 1LrzSYq7G3sp5UCI1Fe3_1h8/viewanalytics
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. |_D Copy

2,013 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life |D Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

@ To a great extent

@ Moderate

@ Some what
) @ Very little
)_ @ Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, |_D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

2,013 responses

2,013 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
© 50 -69%
©® 30-49%
@ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is |_D Copy
very good.

2,013 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10HT6MuQTPToZclZlyPF 1LrzSYq7G3sp5UCI1Fe3_1h8/viewanalytics 5/12
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|D Copy

12/22/22, 4:09 PM
21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching
- learning experience in your institution.

2,013 responses

Tutorial audios & videos
Micro teaching
PowerPoint presentations
Typed learning material /...
Better internet connectivity
Online classes

507 (25.2%)
639 (31.7%)
688 (34.2%)

536 (26.6%)
882 (43.8%)

In-Campus placement drive
In-Campus training modu...
Diploma courses

Certificate courses
750 1,000

|D Copy

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

2,013 responses

Yes 1894 (94.1%'

No 128 (6.4%)

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000
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35

Hmara college bhut acha h
19years old

20 varsh

Online class

28

18 Years

20 sal

19years

B.a. second year
20year

22 year old

50 more responses are hidden

C) College Name: |D Copy

2,013 responses

Govt. Dr. W. W. Patankar
Girls' PG College, Durg 2008 (99.8%)
(C.G)

Other[—7 (0.3%)

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
D) Gender: ||_:| Copy
2,013 responses
Female 1996 (99.
Male §—21 (1%)
Transgender —1 (0%)
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000
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E) What degree program are you pursuing now? |D Copy

2,013 responses

Bachelor's —1561 (77.5%)

Master’s —361 (17.9%)

MPhil 8 (0.4%)
Doctorate 15 (0.7%)
Other

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? ||_:| Copy

2,013 responses

Arts 797 (39.6

Commerce —585 (29.1%)
Science —488 (24.2%)
Home Science )
Computer Application
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